504585175 10/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4631887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilson Dau	02/11/2015
Ingo Speier	03/24/2015
Ferdinand Schinagl	02/06/2015
Edgar R. Velasquez	03/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUARKSTAR LLC	
Street Address:	3455 CLIFF SHADOWS PKWY., SUITE 150	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15688648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 678-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** DAN V. VACAR

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35864-0031002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 10

source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page1.tif source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page2.tif

source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page3.tif	
source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page4.tif	
source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page5.tif	
source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page6.tif	
source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page7.tif	
source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page8.tif	
source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page9.tif	
source=35864-0031002SignedAssign#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>WILSON DAU</u> of <u>13-759 Sanctuary Court, Victoria</u>, <u>B.C. V8X 5L6</u>, Canada; INGO SPEIER of <u>7938 Patterson Road Saanichton</u>, B.C. V8M 1L5, <u>Canada; FERDINAND SCHINAGL</u> of <u>568 Greenway Avenue North Vancouver</u>, BC V7N <u>3C8</u>, <u>Canada; EDGAR R. VELASQUEZ of 1338 Skyline Drive</u>, <u>Daly City</u>, <u>CA</u> 94015; hereby masign

Quarkstar LLC, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at:

3455 Cliff Shadows Pkwy Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89129;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled DEVICES FOR WORKSPACE ILLUMINATION, filed September 12, 2013, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2013/059489, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of September 12, 2013, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	Date of the state	
Total SPLIFE	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>WILSON DAU</u> of 72 Mt. Selkirk Close SE, Calgary, <u>Alberta T2Z 2R6 Canada</u>; <u>INGO SPEIER</u> of 7938 Patterson Road Saanichton, B.C. V8M 1L5, <u>Canada</u>; <u>FERDINAND SCHINAGL</u> of 568 Greenway Avenue North Vancouver, BC V7N 3C8, <u>Canada</u>; <u>EDGAR R. VELASQUEZ</u> of 1338 Skyline <u>Drive</u>, <u>Daly City</u>, <u>CA 94015</u>; hereby assign to:

Quarkstar LLC, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at:

3455 Cliff Shadows Pkwy Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89129;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled <u>DEVICES FOR WORKSPACE ILLUMINATION</u> filed <u>September</u> 12, 2013, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2013/059489, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of September 12, 2013, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.



QS134-WO 35864-0031WO1

WILSON DAU	Date
(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FERDINAND SCHINAGL	Date:
EDGAR R. VELASQUEZ	Date:
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts	the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: Quarkstar LLC	
Signature:	Date:
Name:	
Title:	

11350377.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>WILSON DAU</u> of <u>13-759 Sanctuary Court</u>, <u>Victoria</u>, <u>B.C. V8X 5L6</u>, <u>Canada; INGO SPEIER of 7938 Patterson Road Saanichton, B.C. V8M 1L5</u>, <u>Canada; FERDINAND SCHINAGL</u> of <u>568 Greenway Avenue North Vancouver, BC V7N 3C8</u>, <u>Canada; EDGAR R. VELASQUEZ of 1338 Skyline Drive</u>, <u>Daly City</u>, <u>CA 94015</u>; bereby <u>assign</u>

Quarkstar LLC, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at:

3455 Cliff Shadows Pkwy Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89129;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled DEVICES FOR WORKSPACE ILLUMINATION, filed September 12, 2013, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2013/059489, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of September 12, 2013, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	Date:
WILSON DAU	
a i pro ar se se se se con en	การกรุงเฉลาะ เลกตลอดเลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเลย Malastradion (เมื่อสุด) - เมื่อเพื่อเมื่อได้เลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเลยเ
	Date:
INGO SPEJER	5일, 공연하다 1986년 대학교회의 중요한 1982년 1일
i promo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Farlinand Phinayl	Date: <u>U.G. 15</u>
FERDINAND SCHINAGL	er e
	_ Date:
EDGAR R. VELASQUEZ	
•	
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and acce	nts the foregoing assignment.
The first was a state of the st	to a sure rase different constitutions.
Assignee: Quarkstar LLC	
Assigned Vennam Com	
Signature	[hate:
Signature:	Date:
Name:	
ivanic.	
- The A	
Title:	
11350377.doc	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>WILSON DAU</u> of <u>13-759 Sanctuary Court, Victoria</u>, <u>B.C. V8X 5L6, Canada; INGO SPEIER of 7938 Patterson Road Saanichton, B.C. V8M 1L5, Canada; FERDINAND SCHINAGL</u> of <u>568 Greenway Avenue North Vancouver, BC V7N 3C8, Canada; EDGAR R. VELASQUEZ of 1338 Skyline Drive, Daly City, CA 94015; hereby tassign</u>

Quarkstar LLC, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at:

3455 Cliff Shadows Pkwy Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89129;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled <u>DEVICES FOR WORKSPACE ILLUMINATION</u>, filed <u>September</u> 12, 2013, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2013/059489, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of September 12, 2013, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 043813 FRAME: 0881

	Date:
WILSON DAU	
	Date:
INGO SPEIER	And the state of t
	Date:
FERDINAND SCHINAGL	
A	
	Date: 3/19/2015
EDGAR R. VELASQUEZ	
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts	the foregoing assignment.
Assignce: Quarkstar LLC	
Signature:	Date:
Manage	
Name:	THE STATE OF THE S
Title:	
11350377.dee	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>WILSON DAU</u> of 13-759 Sanctuary Court, Victoria, B.C. V8X 5L6, Canada; INGO SPEIER of 7938 Patterson Road Saanichton, B.C. V8M 1L5, Canada; FERDINAND SCHINAGL of 568 Greenway Avenue North Vancouver, BC V7N 3C8, Canada; EDGAR R. VELASQUEZ of 1338 Skyline Drive, Daly City, CA 94015; hereby tassign

Quarkstar LLC, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at:

3455 Cliff Shadows Pkwy Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89129;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled DEVICES FOR WORKSPACE ILLUMINATION, filed September 12, 2013, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2013/059489, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of September 12, 2013, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	Date:
WILSON DAU	
	Date:
INGO SPEIER	
	Date:
FERDINAND SCHINAGL	
	Detai
EDGAR R. VELASQUEZ	Date:
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accept	ts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: Quarkstar LLC	
ignature: Law le ma	Date: 2/17/2015
Jame: Louis Lerman	
Fitle: <u>CEO</u>	

11350377.doc